F.No.A.32013/4/2010-Admn.I

Government of India

Ministry of Communications & Information Technology Department of Telecommunications 415-Sanchar Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110 001

Dated the | January, 2016

ORDER

Consequent upon her nomination to Department of Telecommunications, on promotion to the Selection Grade (Deputy Secretary) of CSS on ad hoc basis, vide DOP&T's Order No. 4/11/2015-CS-I(D) dated 31st December, 2015 and after being relieved from Ministry of Defence (Finance Division) vide their Office Order No. A-23016/1/2016-Estt.I dated 06th January, 2016, where she was working as Assistant Financial Adviser, Smt. Praveen Lata Sehgal (CSL No. 5651) is hreby taken on the strength of Department of Telecommunications as Deputy Secretary, in PB-3 (Rs. 15600-39100) with Grade Pay of Rs. 7600/-, with effect from the forenoon of 01.01.2016.

> (P.P. Saha) Under Secretary to the Government of India Ph. No. 23036757

Copy to:

- 1. Smt. Praveen Lata Sehgal, Deputy Secretary, DoT.
- 2. PPS to Secretary (T), DoT
- 3. PPS to AS(T), DoT.
- 4. PS to JS(A)/JS(T)/DDG (C&A), DoT.
- 5. Deputy Secretary (Admn.I), DoT.
- 6. Department of Personnel & Training, [Sh.V. Srinivasaragavan, US-CS.I(D)], , 2nd Floor, Lok Nayak Bhavan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110 003, w.r.t their Order No. 4/11/2015-CS.I(D) dt. 31st December, 2015, for information.
- 7. Ministry of Defence (Finance Division), [Sh. A.M. Vijayan, Deputy Financial Adviser (Estt./MO), South Block, New Delhi- 110001 w.r.t their Office Order No. 01/2016 issued from file No. A-23016/1/2016-Estt.I dated 06th January, 2016. It is requested that Service Book & LPC in respect of Smt. Praveen Lata Sehgal may be forwarded to this Department immediately.
- 8. PAO(Hq.), DoT.
- 9. Cash/PayBill/Admn.II-IV/G.I/G.II/Protocol/CR/Library/PHP/ PFP/ Pension/Vigilance Section/Reception Section, DoT.
- 10. PF & Service Book of the Officer/Order bundle.
- . 11-Dir(IT-V) for uploading the order on website of DoT.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India